of five million dollars ($5,000,000). 

v. If the services or products delivered hereunder are intended to be used on 
an aircraft and/or in the aviation industry,  aviation products liability of 
fifty million dollars ($50,000,000) and grounding liability of twenty-five 
million dollars ($25,000,000) and if completing installation work, hanger’s 
keeper liability of fifty million dollars ($50,000,000).  

vi. If services involve construction, builder’s risk insurance. 
vii. The foregoing insurance coverages shall be primary and non-contributing